Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sennheiser Electronic GmbH & Co. KG		02/11/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFUNKEN Licenses GmbH	
Street Address:	Bockenheimer Landstrasse 101	
City:	D-60325 Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76456236	TELEFUNKEN
Serial Number:	76475509	TELEFUNKEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com,vblades@venable.com,adprice@venable.com

Correspondent Andrew D. Price

Name:

Address Line

575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31182-253158

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew D. Price VENABLE LLP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0163

900101776

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Price			
Signature:	/adp/			
Date:	03/17/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=telefunkenassignmentdoc#page1.tif source=telefunkenassignmentdoc#page2.tif source=telefunkenassignmentdoc#page3.tif	•			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a mailing address at Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark, Germany (hereinafter called the "Assignor), is the owner of the trademark applications and trademarks appearing on the attached schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TELEFUNKEN Licenses GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its mailing address at Bockenheimer Landstrasse 101, D-60325 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to, acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to the Marks and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and recover damages and profits therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating the Marks and which is symbolized by the Marks, as well as the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements therefor.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks; that it has the right and power to assign ownership of the Marks, that there are no other agreements with any other party in conflict with such assignment; and that it knows of no third parties with prior rights that may threaten or otherwise validly challenge the rights assigned herein to the Marks.

In addition, Assignor represents and warrants that (1) Assignor maintained an intention to use the trademarks shown in Schedule A in U. S. commerce on or in connection with the goods/services identified in the applications in Schedule A, from the filing dates of those applications up until the execution date of this assignment; and (2) Assignee is the successor of that portion of Assignor's

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0165 business to which the trademarks found in the applications shown in Schedule A pertain.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor hereto has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its respective officer or officers thereunto duly signed.

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG

Name:

Date:

~~ P

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>

U.S. Application Ser. No.

TELEFUNKEN

76/456,236

TELEFUNKEN & Design



76/475,509

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 03/17/2008